

20.08.2016

Present: Mohd. Abid, Counsel with petitioner.
None for State / general public / respondent no. 1.
Shri R.K. Alag, Counsel for respondents no. 2 to 4.

R-3W-1 Shri Saad Kidwai is present, he is cross examined and discharged.

List on **21.10.2016** for respondents' evidence (in respect of two witnesses) and in case, the examination of two witnesses will not be completed and then it will be continued on **25.10.2016**. Thereafter, the official witnesses will be summoned on filing of PF.

N

(Inder Jeet Singh)
ADJ-02 (South), Saket
New Delhi / 20.08.2016