

PC No.5912/2016
Amina Kidwai Vs State

30.03.2017

Present: Sh. Mohd. Abid, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner
alongwith petitioner in person.
None for State/general public/respondent no.1.
Sh. R.K. Alag, Ld. Counsel for the respondent nos. 2 to
4.

Ms. Farzana Farooqi, R3W3 has been examined, cross
examined and discharged. Mr. Vinay Kumar, R4W4 has tendered
his evidence by way of affidavit. Cross examination of R4W4 has
been deferred at the request of Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Put up again on 11.08.2017 for cross examination of
R4W4.

(Dr. AJAY GULATI)
ADJ-02/SOUTH
SAKET/NEW DELHI
30.03.2017