

PC No.5912/2016
Amina Kidwai Vs State

15.02.2019

Present: Ms. Sabina Kidwai, petitioner in person.
None for the State/General Public-respondent no.1.
Sh. Avinash Sharma, Ld. Proxy counsel for the
respondents.

The matter has been listed today for addressing final arguments. On the last date of hearing Court was informed that an application for transfer of the present matter to the concerned Court at Patiala House Courts is pending before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. The next date of hearing before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi is 19.02.2019 and consequently, another adjournment has been prayed for.

Put up again on 20.04.2019 for final arguments.

(AJAY GULATI)
ADJ-02/SOUTH
SAKET/NEW DELHI
15.02.2019