

PC No. 5912/16
Amina Kidwai Vs. State

20.04.2019

Present: Ms. Sabina Kidwai, petitioner in person.
None for the State/General Public-respondent no.1.
Sh. Merajuddin Sheikh, Ld. Proxy counsel for
respondent nos. 2 to 4.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for respondent nos. 2 to 5 seeks
adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available
today. Matter is fixed for final arguments ever since August 2018.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned for final
arguments on 21.05.2019. In case main counsels are not able to
come, the parties to ensure filing of written submissions with
judgments, if any, with advance copy to the opposite side before
the next date of hearing.

(NIKHIL CHOPRA)
ADJ-02/SOUTH
SAKET/NEW DELHI
20.04.2019