

PC No.5912/16
Amina Kidwai Vs State.

22.07.2019

Present: Sh. Mohd. Abid, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner
alongwith petitioner.
Sh. R.K. Alagh, Ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 2 to 4.
None for State/General Public-respondent no.1.

Arguments partly heard.

Written submissions together with judgments have
already stated to have been filed.

Ld. Counsel for the parties submits that some more
time is required for oral submissions.

List the matter on 17.8.2019 at 12 noon for further
arguments.

(NIKHIL CHOPRA)
ADJ-02/SOUTH
SAKET/NEW DELHI
22.07.2019