

PC No. 5912/2016
Amina Kidwai vs. State & Ors.

16.03.2020

Present: Proxy counsel for the petitioner.
None for respondents.

Main counsels for the parties are not available due to
Corona outbreak.

List the matter on 28.03.2020 for the purpose already
fixed.

(NIKHIL CHOPRA)
ADJ-02/SOUTH
SAKET/NEW DELHI
16.03.2020