

Through Video Conference via CISCO WebEx

PC 5912/16
AMINA KIDWAI Vs. STATE

09.02.2022

Present: Mohd. Abid, Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner.
Sh. Chirag Alag, Ld. Counsel for the Respondents except State.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to go through the case laws relating to maintainability of the petition under Indian Succession Act.

List on 23.03.2022 for further proceedings.

(Nikhil Chopra)
ADJ-02/South District/Saket Courts
New Delhi/09.02.2022