

PC No.5912/2016
Amina Kidwai vs. State

23.03.2022

Present: Mohd. Abid, counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Chirag Alag, counsel for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks more time for consideration on the aspect of maintainability.

Adjournment not opposed.

List the matter on 09.05.2022 for consideration.

(NIKHIL CHOPRA)
ADJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/23.03.2022