

PC 5912/16
AMINA KIDWAI Vs. STATE

09.05.2022

Present: Sh. Matkhab Alam, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the Petitioner.
Sh. R.K. Alagh, Ld. Counsel for the Respondent.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available today.

Put up on 05.08.2022 for purpose fixed.

(Nikhil Chopra)
ADJ-02/South District/Saket Courts
New Delhi/09.05.2022