

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE-02,
SOUTH, SAKET COURTS COMPLEX, NEW DELHI

6

PC 5912/16

AMINA KIDWAI Vs. STATE

18.10.2022

Present: None for the Petitioner .
Sh. Vishal Tiwari, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
Respondents.

Matter is at the stage of final arguments.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity
is granted to advance arguments.

At request, be listed for arguments as per
previous order on **13.01.2023**.

(Dinesh Kumar)
ADJ-02/South District/Saket Courts
New Delhi/18.10.2022