

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE-02,
SOUTH, SAKET COURTS COMPLEX, NEW DELHI

1

PC 5912/16

AMINA KIDWAI Vs. STATE

13.01.2023

Ld. Judge is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Mohd. Abid, Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner
(through VC).

Sh. Khursheed Ahmed, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
the Respondents.

As per directions of Ld. Judge, put up for
purpose fixed on 23.02.2023.

Reader
13.01.2023