

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE-02,
SOUTH, SAKET COURTS COMPLEX, NEW DELHI

27 PC 5912/16
AMINA KIDWAI Vs. STATE

28.04.2023

Present: Sh. Intekhab Alam, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
Petitioner.

Sh. Hari Om Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the
Respondents Except State.

Both the parties seek adjournment.

At request, be listed for final arguments on

12.07.2023.

(Dinesh Kumar)
ADJ-02/South District/Saket Courts
New Delhi/28.04.2023