

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE-02,
SOUTH, SAKET COURTS COMPLEX, NEW DELHI

9 PC 5912/16

AMINA KIDWAI Vs. STATE

14.08.2023

Present: Sh. Mohd. Abid, Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner.
Sh. R.K. Alagh & Sh. Vivek Pandey, Ld. Counsel
for All the Respondents Except State.

1. Part arguments heard. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks some more time to conclude his arguments.
2. Last and final opportunity is granted to the petitioner to conclude her arguments.
3. Be listed for further final arguments on **16.10.2023**.
4. Long date is given at request of Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

(Dinesh Kumar)
ADJ-02/South District/Saket Courts
New Delhi/14.08.2023