

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE-02,
SOUTH, SAKET COURTS COMPLEX, NEW DELHI

19

PC 5912/16

AMINA KIDWAI Vs. STATE

10.11.2023

Present: Sh. Hardeep, Ld. proxy counsel for the Petitioner.
Sh. R.K. Alagh, Ld. counsel for the respondents
(through VC).
Sh. Vivek Kumar Pandey, Ld. proxy counsel for the
respondents.

1. Ld. counsel for the respondents submits that he does not have any objection if the application under Order XII Rule 3 read with Section 151 CPC for substitution of the LR's is allowed.
2. Perusal of the record show that petitioner Amina died on 30.08.2023 and LR's mentioned in the application in paragraph no.1 needs to be substituted.
3. Submissions heard. Record perused.
4. In view of the submissions and in the given circumstances, **application under Order XII Rule 3 read with Section 151 CPC is allowed and accordingly disposed of.** Accordingly, amended memo is taken on record.
5. At request, be listed for final arguments on **27.01.2024.**

(Dr. Yadvender Singh)
ADJ-02/South District/Saket Courts
New Delhi/10.11.2023