

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE-02, SOUTH,
SAKET COURTS COMPLEX, NEW DELHI

28 PC 37/2011 5912/16
AMINA KIDWAI Vs. STATE

01.08.2024

Present: Sh. Hardeep, Ld. Proxy counsel for Mohd. Abid,
Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Vivek Pandey, Ld. Proxy counsel for the
respondents no. 2 to 4.

1. Ld. Proxy counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment
on the ground that main counsel is not well.
2. One last and final opportunity is granted to
petitioner for final arguments.
3. At request, be listed for final arguments on
14.11.2024.

(Dr. Yadvender Singh)
District Judge-02/South District/
Saket Courts/New Delhi/01.08.2024