

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE-02, SOUTH,
SAKET COURTS COMPLEX, NEW DELHI

31 PC 37/2011 5912/16
AMINA KIDWAI Vs. STATE

20.02.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: None.

1. Be listed for appearance of appellant/ main arguing counsel for appellant as a last and final opportunity and for purpose already fixed on **31.05.2025**.

(Dr. Yadvender Singh)
District Judge-02/South District/
Saket Courts/New Delhi/20.02.2025