

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE-02, SOUTH,
SAKET COURTS COMPLEX, NEW DELHI

22

PC 5912/16

AMINA KIDWAI VS. STATE

31.05.2025

Present: Sh. Hardeep, Ld. proxy counsel for Mohd. Abid,
Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Chirag Alagh, Ld. counsel for the respondents
no.2 to 4.

1. Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that main
arguing counsel cannot appear today due to personal exigency.

2. One last and final opportunity is granted to the
petitioner for purpose already fixed.

3. At request, be listed for appearance of main
arguing counsel for the petitioner and for purpose already fixed
on **17.09.2025**.

(Dr. Yadvender Singh)
District Judge-02/South District/
Saket Courts/New Delhi/31.05.2025