

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE-02, SOUTH,
SAKET COURTS COMPLEX, NEW DELHI

28 PC 37/2011 5912/16
AMINA KIDWAI Vs. STATE

17.09.2025

Present: Sh. Mohammad Abid, Ld. counsel for the petitioner
(through VC).

Sh. Chirag Alagh, Ld. counsel for the respondents
no. 2 to 4.

1. Ld. counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment for
final arguments.

2. Again one last and final opportunity is granted to
petitioner for final arguments.

3. At request, be listed for final arguments on
04.11.2025.

(Dr. Yadvender Singh)
District Judge-02/South District/
Saket Courts/New Delhi/17.09.2025