

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE-02, SOUTH,
SAKET COURTS COMPLEX, NEW DELHI

20

PC 5912/16

AMINA KIDWAI VS. STATE

04.11.2025

Present: Sh. Hardeep, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Mohammad Abid, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Chirag Alagh, Ld. counsel for the respondents no.2 to 4 (Through VC).

1. Ld. proxy counsel for the petitioner has moved an application under Order I4 Rule 5 read with Section 151 CPC for correction/modification of issues. He seeks some time for the main counsel to enter appearance to lead arguments thereon.

2. Put up for appearance of main counsel for the petitioner at 12:00 noon.

(Arul Varma)

District Judge-02/South District/
Saket Courts/New Delhi/04.11.2025

At 01:04 pm

Present: Sh. Hardeep, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Mohammad Abid, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Chirag Alagh, Ld. counsel for the respondents no.2 to 4 (Through VC).

1. Adjournment sought on behalf of Ld. proxy counsel for the petitioner.
2. Adjournment is granted to the petitioner for leading arguments on application under Order I4 Rule 5 read with Section 151 CPC subject to cost of Rs.10,000/- to be deposited in DLSA, South.
3. Put up for **filing of proof of deposition of cost imposed upon the petitioner, arguments on application under Order I4 Rule 5 read with Section 151 CPC and for final arguments** on 21.11.2025.

(Arul Varma)
District Judge-02/South District/
Saket Courts/New Delhi/04.11.2025